

List of Bidders  
City of Clyde  
Wastewater Treatment Plant Improvements - Phase I  
Bid Open: April 24, 2025  
Engineer's Estimate: \$3,870,000.00

Adena Corporation  
1310 W. Fourth Street  
Mainsfield, Ohio 44906

Kirk Bros. Co., Inc.  
16380 US-224 East  
Findlay, OH 45840

Bid Totals  
City of Clyde  
Wastewater Treatment Plant Improvements - Phase I  
Bid Open: April 24, 2025  
Engineer's Estimate: \$3,870,000.00

<b>Bidder</b>	<b>Base Bid</b>	<b>Actual Total</b>
Adena Corporation	\$3,770,000.00	\$3,770,000.00
Kirk Bros.Co., Inc.	\$4,100,000.00	\$4,100,000.00

Bid Tab  
City of Clyde  
Wastewater Treatment Plant Improvements - Phase I  
Bid Open: April 24, 2025 at 11:00 a.m.  
Engineer's Estimate: \$3,870,000.00

Ref. No.	Bidders	Description of Work	Est. Qty.	Unit	VALUES SUBMITTED BY CONTRACTOR			CALCULATED Total Item Cost
					Unit Cost Material	Unit Cost Labor	Bidders Unit Total	
<b>1</b>		<b>Bond &amp; Insurance</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>Lump</b>				
	Adena Corporation				\$50,000.00	\$0.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
	Kirk Bros.Co., Inc.				\$32,000.00	\$0.00	\$32,000.00	\$32,000.00
<b>2</b>		<b>Mobilization</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>Lump</b>				
	Adena Corporation				\$35,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
	Kirk Bros.Co., Inc.				\$48,000.00	\$102,125.00	\$150,125.00	\$150,125.00
<b>3</b>		<b>Pipe Bollards</b>	<b>6</b>	<b>EA</b>				
	Adena Corporation				\$2,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$24,000.00
	Kirk Bros.Co., Inc.				\$200.00	\$400.00	\$600.00	\$3,600.00
<b>4</b>		<b>Temporary Construction Fence</b>	<b>500</b>	<b>LF</b>				
	Adena Corporation				\$3.00	\$2.00	\$5.00	\$2,500.00
	Kirk Bros.Co., Inc.				\$10.00	\$5.00	\$15.00	\$7,500.00
<b>5</b>		<b>Asphalt Pavement Replacement</b>	<b>127</b>	<b>SY</b>				
	Adena Corporation				\$85.00	\$20.00	\$105.00	\$13,335.00
	Kirk Bros.Co., Inc.				\$40.00	\$120.00	\$160.00	\$20,320.00
<b>6</b>		<b>Concrete Pavement Replacement</b>	<b>97</b>	<b>SY</b>				
	Adena Corporation				\$120.00	\$25.00	\$145.00	\$14,065.00
	Kirk Bros.Co., Inc.				\$50.00	\$120.00	\$170.00	\$16,490.00
<b>7</b>		<b>Demolition</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>Lump</b>				
	Adena Corporation				\$45,000.00	\$255,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00
	Kirk Bros.Co., Inc.				\$10,000.00	\$130,200.00	\$140,200.00	\$140,200.00
<b>8</b>		<b>Pre Treatment Building Improvements</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>Lump</b>				
	Adena Corporation				\$1,200,000.00	\$596,100.00	\$1,796,100.00	\$1,796,100.00
	Kirk Bros.Co., Inc.				\$1,205,000.00	\$1,360,000.00	\$2,565,000.00	\$2,565,000.00
<b>9</b>		<b>Sludge Building Improvements</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>Lump</b>				
	Adena Corporation				\$900,000.00	\$450,000.00	\$1,350,000.00	\$1,350,000.00
	Kirk Bros.Co., Inc.				\$798,000.00	\$104,765.00	\$902,765.00	\$902,765.00

Bid Tab  
 City of Clyde  
 Wastewater Treatment Plant Improvements - Phase I  
 Bid Open: April 24, 2025 at 11:00 a.m.  
 Engineer's Estimate: \$3,870,000.00

Ref. No.	Bidders	Description of Work	Est. Qty.	Unit	VALUES SUBMITTED BY CONTRACTOR				CALCULATED Total Item Cost
					Unit Cost Material	Unit Cost Labor	Bidders Unit Total	Bidders Total Amount	
<b>10</b>		<b>16" Flow Meter Replacement</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>Lump</b>					
	Adena Corporation				\$35,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00
	Kirk Bros.Co., Inc.				\$40,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$52,000.00	\$52,000.00	\$52,000.00
<b>11</b>		<b>Temporary Sewage Bypass Pumping</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>Lump</b>					
	Adena Corporation				\$120,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$135,000.00	\$135,000.00	\$135,000.00
	Kirk Bros.Co., Inc.				\$126,000.00	\$84,000.00	\$210,000.00	\$210,000.00	\$210,000.00

OFFICIAL CONTRACTOR'S HAND-WRITTEN Base Bid Total		CALCULATED Bid Total
Adena Corporation	\$3,770,000.00	\$3,770,000.00
Kirk Bros., Co., Inc.	\$4,100,000.00	\$4,100,000.00